Wireless Stick
LoRa Node Development Kit
Documents Rev 1. 1 P 1/ 14 Dec, 2020 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
Document version
Version Time Description

and deploy applications.
Documents Rev 1. 1 P 6/ 14 Dec. 2020 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
2. Pin Definition
2.1 Pin assignment
2.2 Pin description
Header J2
Table 2-2- 1 Pin description
No. Name Type Function
1 Vext P Output 3.3V, power supply
2 GND P Ground.
3 22 P GPIO22, SCL, V_SPI_WP, U0-RST
4 RX P GPIO3, U0-RXD, connected to CP2102 RXD.
5 TX I/O GPIO1, U0TXD, connected to CP2102 TXD.
6 21 I/O GPIO21, SDA, V_SPI_HD, Vext control
7 18 I GPIO18,V_SPI_CLK, LoRa_CS
8 23 I/O GPIO23, V_SPI_D
Documents Rev 1. 1 P 7/ 14 Dec. 2020 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
9 35 I/O GPIO35 , ADC1_7, LoRa_DI01
10 34 I/O GPIO34, ADC1_6, LoRa_DI02
11 5 I/O GPIO5, V_SPI_CS0, LoRa_SCK
12 19 I/O GPIO19, V_SPI_Q, U0_CTS, LoRa_MISO
13 17 I/O GPIO17,U2_TXD
14 36 I/O GPIO36,ADC1_0*
15 37 I/O GPIO36,ADC1_1*
16 38 I/O GPIO36,ADC1_2*
17 21 I/O GPIO36,ADC1_3*
Header J3
Table 2-2-2 Pin description
No. Name Type Function
1 5V P 5V Power Supply.
2 3.3V P 3.3V Power Supply.
3 GND P Ground.
4 16 I/O GPIO16 , U2_RXD, OLED_RST.
5 4 I/O GPIO4, ADC2_0, HSPI_HD,TOUCH0,OLED_SDA
6 0 I/O GPIO0, ADC2_1, TOUCH1, PRG_BUTTON
7 2 I/O GPIO2, ADC2_2, HSPI_WP, TOUCH2
8 15 I/O GPIO15, ADC2_3, HSPI_CS0, TOUCH3,OLED_SCL
9 27 I/O GPIO27, ADC2_7, TOUCH7,LoRa_MOSI
10 32 I/O XTAL, GPIO32, ADC1_4, TOUCH8.
11 33 I/O XTAL, GPIO33, ADC_1_5, TOUCH9.
12 13 I/O GPIO13, ADC2_4, TOUCH4.
13 12 I/O GPIO12, ADC2_5, TOUCH5.
14 RST I/O RST
1 DP pin connectable to USB socket, solder R29
2 DN pin connectable to USB socket, solder R3
3 ADC1_CH0 is used to read the lithium battery voltage, the voltage of the lithium battery is:
VBAT = 100 / (100+390) * VADC_IN1
Documents Rev 1. 1 P 8/ 14 Dec. 2020 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
15 14 I/O GPIO14, ADC2_6, TOUCH6, LoRa_RST.
16 26 I/O GPIO26, ADC2_9, DAC1, LoRa_DIO0..
17 25 I/O GPIO25, ADC2_8, DAC2, LED
3. Specifications
3.1 General specifications
Table 3- 1: General specifications
Parameters Description